## AGENDA FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL MONDAY FEBRUARY 28, 2022 @ 6:00 P.M. CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PRESTON WILL MEET AT THE PRESTON CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, PRESTON IOWA @ 6:00 P.M. ON THE 28<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2022 TO CONSIDER MATTERS ENUMBERATED ON THE FOLLOWING AGENDA:

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Citizen/Public Comments (limited to 2 minutes per comment total of 15 minutes)
- 6. Consent Agenda; Motion to Approve
  - A. Approve minutes from previous meeting 02/14/22.
  - B. Approve Class C Liquor License for The Garage Bar and Grill LLC.
  - C. Resolution 2022-29 to approve the State of Iowa Community Development Block Grant Coronavirus (CDBG-CV) Duplication of Benefits Policies and Procedures.
  - D. Approve building permit for a garage for Matt Gerardy.
  - E. Approve a building permit for a garage for Gene Camp.
- 7. Open Public Hearing for Preston Community Development and Housing Needs Assessment. Trisha Wagner, ECIA.
- 8. Close Public Hearing for Preston Community Development and Housing Needs Assessment.
- 9. Discuss and approve the Resolution 2022-27 approving the City of Preston Community Development and Housing Needs Assessment.
- 10. Open Public Hearing for approving Community Development Block Grant Coronavirus for the City of Preston Public Facilities/Public Spaces Project. Trisha Wagner, ECIA.
- 11. Close Public Hearing for the Community Development Block Grant Coronavirus for the City of Preston Public Facilities/Public Spaces Project.
- 12. Discuss and approve Resolution 2022-28 approving the Community Development Block Grant Coronavirus for the City of Preston Public Facilities/Public Spaces Project.
- 13. Discuss and consider approval of purchasing body cameras for the Preston Police Department.
- 14. Other Business
- 15. Motion for Adjournment

THIS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEETING SPECIFIED ABOVE BY POSTING THE NOTICE ON A BULLENTIN BOARD AT CITY HALL AND OUTSIDE WINDOW THAT IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 21 OF THE CODE OF IOWA.